A.P.N.: 008-100-02

File No: 151-2059779

R.P.T.T.: \$666.90

When Recorded Mail To: Mail Tax Statements To: Bernard J. Zunino Jr. and Mary S. Zunino 5150 Ambrose Drive Reno, NV 89519

DOC# 231548

Official Record

Requested By
FIRST AMERICAN TITLE PASEO VERDE
Fureka County - NV

Eureka County - NV Sara Simmons - Recorder

Page: 1 of 2 Fee: \$15.00 Recorded By LH RPTT: \$666.90

Book- 0592 Page- 0120



GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Benary, Ltd., a Nevada corporation

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

Bernard J. Zunino Jr. and Mary S. Zunino, husband and wife as joint tenants

the real property situate in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, described as follows:

TOWNSHIP 18 NORTH, RANGE 48 EAST, MDB&M:

Section 23: NE1/4SW1/4NE1/4NW1/4; NW1/4SE1/4NE1/4NW1/4; N1/2NE1/4NW1/4

Subject to

- 1. All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- 2. Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.
- 3. Existing encumbrance of record.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Date: 05/18/2016	
Benary, Ltd., a Nevada corporation	
Bernard J. Zunino L. President	
Mary S. Zunino Soc. / Treas	
By: Mary S. Zunino Soc. / Treas	
STATE OF NEVADA) : ss. COUNTY OF DOOR)	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on	5 June 2016 by
Bernard J. Zunino, Jr. and Mary S. Zunino.	
Notary Public	AMBER MILLER Notery Public - State of Nevada County of Washoe APPT, NO. 04-91829-2 My App. Expires July 11, 2016
(My commission expires: \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	My App. Expires July 11, 2016

This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain Sale Deed dated May 18, 2016 under Escrow No. 151-2059779.

My App. Expires July 11, 2016

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

		,		DOC#	# D\	V-231	L548
	Parcel Number (s	s)		Offi Requested	cia BV	1 Rec	ord
a)008-100-02		_				County	
	·					- Record	
d)				Page: 1 o	f 1	Fee: \$	15.00
٧,				Recorded	By LH	PRTT:	\$666.90
2. Type of Pro	vacant Land Condo/Twnhse Apt. Bldg. Agricultural Other	d) 2- f) Co	ngle Fam Res. 4 Plex omm1/Ind1 obile Home	FOR RECO	ORDERS (OPTIONAL US	EONLY
0	Other				The state of the s		
3. Total Valu	ıe/Sales Price d	of Property:	/ s·	171,000.00	1		
	eu of Foreclosure	• •					
Transfer Ta			\$ 1	71,000.00	1		
Real Proper	rty Transfer Tax D)ue: 🤇	\$6	66.90			
•	•		/ /				
4. If Exemption				1		/	
	er Tax Exemption,		0, Section:	\sim			
b. Explai	n Reason for Exem	ption:		. <u>V</u>	_/_		
			_	\			
5. Partial Inte	erest: Percentag	e being transf	erred:	100 %	The same of		
	/ /	,			744		
	d declares and ack						30
	10, that the informa						
	e supported by do						
	Furthermore, the due, may result in						
oi additional tax	due, may result in	a penalty of 10%	OI tile tax di	ne hine ius	eiestat i	i ze per monu	1.
Pursuant to N	RS 375.030, the l	Buver and Seli	er shall be	iointly an	nd sever	ally liable f	or any
	ount owed.						· •
	Samola			Cana	acity Ind	ividuale	
Cignature /	The state of		11				
Signature <u>(</u>	many &	the same	11	capa	CILY FIE	es. Benary Ltd	Dr. of a Strat
he en .or	mary 5. B	The contract of the contract o	DUVED	ODANT			Benary Ltd.
	RANTÓR) INFO	RMATION		(REQUIRED)		FORMATI	<u>UN</u>
Print Name:	EQUIRED) Benary,Ltd		Print Nan	na: Bemar	d J. Zunin	no, Jr. and Ma	ry Zunino
Address:	5150 Ambrose Driv	e e	Address				
City:	Reno	} 	City:	Reno	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		_
State:	NV Zip:	89519	State:	NV	Zip:	89519	
			~*****				
COMPANY/	PERSON REQU	ESTING RE	CORDING	•			
	T THE SELLER OR BUT			•			
Print Name:	tatoo			Escrow	#		
Address:	3500 HX	sea Verde	#-120	<u> </u>			
City: Her	devso		ate:		Zip:	89079	

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)